Amounts receivable from related parties 17 286

26 298

4 Payables 2014 2013

$'000 $'000
GST payable 8 10
Accrued manager and servicer fee 5 6
Interest payable 20 27
Other 1 -

34 43

5 Interest bearing financial liabilities 2014 2013

$'000 $'000
Class A2 Notes 35,441 47,327
Class A3 Notes 8,851 11,820
Class B1 Notes 3,239 3,239
Class B2 Notes 4,059 4,059

51,590 66,445

6
2,014   2013

$'000 $'000
Operating profit attributable to unitholders 1,605 2,306
Decrease/(increase) in operating receivables 3 (9)
Decrease in interest payable (7) (16)
Decrease in other operating payables (3) (23)
Movement in provisions (85) (122)

 Add back loan write offs 29 71
Unrealised losses/(gains) on derivative financial instruments 28 (224)

Net cash inflow from operating activities 1,570 1,983

Notes to the financial statements

Reconciliation of operating profit  to net cash inflow from
operating activities

10

Interstar Millennium Series 2003-3G Trust ABN 75 560 146 719   www.challenger.com.au

30 June 2014 Annual General purpose financial report - Notes to the financial statements

7

(a)

30 June 30 June
2014 2013

Movement in weighted average cost of funds: $'000 $'000
+ 100 basis points (bps) (43) (55)
- 100 basis points (bps) 43 55

(b)

(c)

The Manager manages this risk by actively adjusting the interest rate charged to borrowers if there is a
sustained adverse differential between rates charged and rates incurred. However, this can only be applied
to floating rate mortgages; to the extent that customers fix their interest rates, the Trust remains exposed to
any adverse margin spread.

The Trust's sensitivity to movements in interest rates in relation to the value of interest bearing financial
assets and liabilities is shown in the table below. All material underlying exposures and related hedges are
included in the analysis: